



# KOTIA ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Formerly known as INTERNATIONAL PUMPS AND PROJECTS LIMITED

Date: 15.11.2021

The BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers  
Dalal street,  
Mumbai- 400001  
Email Id: [corp.relations@bseindia.com](mailto:corp.relations@bseindia.com)

Metropolitan Stock Exchange  
4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Vibgyor Towers, Plot No. C-62  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra east  
Mumbai- 400098  
Email Id: [raviraj.nirbhawane@mcx-sx.com](mailto:raviraj.nirbhawane@mcx-sx.com)

**Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of Financial Results of the Company.**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, we are forwarding herewith copies of Newspaper clippings of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for quarter and half year ended September 30<sup>th</sup>, 2021, on Tuesday, November 16<sup>th</sup>, 2021 in "Financial Express", in English language and "Jansatta", in Hindi language.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For Kotia Enterprises Limited

  
Ayush Jindal  
(Company Secretary & Compliance officer)





3)	(40,136.33)	(64,150.94)	(25,228.95)	(13,075.06)	(47,434.08)	(90,952.59)
84)	2,569.84	2,569.84	2,569.84	2,569.84	2,569.84	2,569.84
		(2,11,735.49)				(3,40,789.10)
57)	(156.18)	(249.94)	(95.03)	(42.19)	(178.21)	(339.95)
57)	(156.18)	(249.94)	(95.03)	(42.19)	(178.21)	(339.95)

and Approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 14, 2021. Financial Results submitted with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009. Full Financial Results are available on the Company's website viz. www.supremeinfra.com and www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.

For Supreme Infrastructure India Limited  
Sd/-  
Vikram Bhavanishankar Sharma  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01249904

**MAX VENTURES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L65100PB2015PLC039204  
Corporate Office: Max Towers, L-12, C-001/A/1, Sector-16B, Noida - 201301, U.P.  
Registered Office: 419, Bhai Mohan Singh Nagar, Village-Railimajra, Tehsil Balachaur, Nawanshehar, Punjab - 144533  
Website: www.maxvli.com

**UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS**  
QUARTER ENDED SEP 30, 2021

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited
Items	38,099.84	29,368.97	118,991.81
Financial items	3,979.00	3,070.10	10,866.24
Non-financial items	3,979.00	370.21	8,186.35
Quarter ended	2,558.15	(221.17)	5,709.49
Profit/(Loss) - Rs.927.76			
(x) [Comprising Comprehensive Income/(Loss) interest shareholders, ended 30.09.2020 - (Rs. in lakhs)]	2,646.07	(341.24)	5,556.38
(y) (Balance sheet) (each)	14,672.00	14,662.41	14,662.41
	0.82	(0.78)	0.52
	0.82	(0.78)	0.52

	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited
Items	550.69	975.12	3,124.77
Financial items	(47.75)	428.53	862.97
Non-financial items	(33.88)	343.50	697.55
Quarter ended	(31.97)	344.15	705.16
(x) [Comprising Profit/(Loss) (Loss) for the period (after tax)]			

limited and its subsidiaries (together referred as 'Group') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on November 12, 2021 and November 14, 2021 respectively.

Financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009. Unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board  
Sd/-  
Sahil Vachani  
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

**PLY DECOR LIMITED**  
Plot no. 7, Sector - 9, Integrated Industrial Estate, SIDCUL, Sahibnagar - 263153, Uttarakhand. Tel: 05944 250 270 Fax No.05944 250269  
E-mail: bangalore@archidply.com CIN :L20231UR2017PLC008626

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2021**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

	Quarter Ended	Half year	Quarter	Year
	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
	1,280.37	1,984.18	732.56	2,200.97

3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-23,326,446	-483,890
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-23,326,446	-433,908
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-23,326,446	-433,907.62
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	100,000	100,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-27,412,553	-1,196,994
8	Net worth	-27,312,553	-1,096,994
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	884,421,461	956,327,489
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *		
11	Debt Equity Ratio *	8,844.21	9,563.27
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
	1. Basic:	-2,622	-43.39
	2. Diluted:	-2,622	-43.39
13	Capital Redemption Reserve *	NA	NA
14	Debenture Redemption Reserve *	NA	NA
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio *	-0.0296	-0.0005
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio *	-0.6133	-0.0027

Date: 12/11/2021  
Place: Bengaluru

For Suvilas Realities Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Sunil Chowdhary  
Managing Director  
DIN: 05126962

**KOTIA ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
Regd. Off: 905, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001  
CIN: L74110DL1980PLC010678, Tel: - 91-11-40045955  
E mail: compliance@kotiaenterprises.com, Website: www.kotiaenterprises.com

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2021**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For Quarter ended			
		30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	248.63	40.88	34.98	168.14
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	37.10	19.69	3.56	37.98
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37.10	19.69	3.56	37.98
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.76	14.73	2.34	28.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	27.76	14.73	1.73	28.36
6	Equity Share Capital	702.05	702.05	702.05	702.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)				
	Basic :	0.40	0.21	0.03	0.40
	Diluted :	0.40	0.21	0.03	0.40

- Notes:**
- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 15th November, 2021.
  - The above results have been prepared in compliance with the recognition and measurement principles of the companies (Indian accounting standards) Rules, 2015 as mentioned by the (Indian accounting standards amendment rules, 2016) 2016 prescribed under section 133 of the company act 2013.
  - Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever considered necessary so as to confirm to the classification of the current period.
  - These results are also updated on the company's website: www.kotiaenterprises.com

Place: New Delhi  
Date: November 15, 2021

For Kotia Enterprises Limited  
Sd/-  
Ayush Jindal  
(Company Secretary & Compliance officer)

**APEX CAPITAL AND FINANCE LIMITED**  
(Formerly Apex Home Finance Limited)  
CIN: L65910DL1985PLC021241  
Regd. Office: L-3, Green Park Extension, New Delhi - 110016  
Email: contact@apexfinancials.in; Website: www.apexfinancials.in  
Tele-Fax: +91 11 40348775

**EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2021**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Half Year	Quarter
		30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	30/09/2020 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	129.20	258.79	121.34
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.64	25.10	21.37
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.64	25.10	21.37



